

03.11.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.

Accused is absent.

B/Ws issued against the accused has been received only with the endorsement of surety bond and the personal bond has not been endorsed by the accused.

Accordingly, **let court notice be issued to the SHO PS Punjabi Bagh to appear in person on 06.11.2023.**

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
03.11.2023