

28.11.2023

**At 11.15 a.m.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.  
SHO PS Punjabi Bagh is present in person.

Accused is absent.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of clarifications with respect to endorsement on bailable warrants issued qua accused for 03.11.2023.

Adjournment sought by SHO PS Punjabi Bagh on the ground that he has to rush to Central Information Commission in a urgent matter.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up now on **01.12.2023**.

SHO PS Punjabi Bagh is bound down for the next date of hearing.

**(Vikrant Vaid)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi**  
**28.11.2023**