

Ct. Cases No. 600/23
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Gulam Hussain
PS. Punjabi Bagh

13.01.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

NBW issued against the accused on 07.12.2024 received back unexecuted with the report dated 12.01.2025 that “accused has gone out of station”.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant company that no fresh address of accused is available with further request to issue process u/s 84 BNSS (u/s 82 Cr.P.C) against the accused.

In view of the report on NBW, **let process u/s 84 BNSS (u/s 82 Cr.P.C) be issued against the accused, as per rules, on filing of PF within a week, returnable for 28.03.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.01.2025 (sy)