

Ct. Cases 600/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Bail bond not furnished.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted.

AR for the complainant submits that no payment has been made by the accused after March in terms of the re-settlement dated 28.03.2025.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.07.2025 (sy)

At 1.00PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance on the ground that wife of accused has expired on 05.07.2025. Ld. Counsel for accused further submits that re- settlement amount in terms of order dated 28.03.2025 could not be paid as wife of accused was suffering from cancer and huge expenses were incurred on her treatment and now accused is ready to make the payment and sought some time for making the payment.

Contd.....2/-

Heard. Keeping in view the averments made in the application and the submissions made by the counsel for accused, exemption is allowed for today only with direction to comply all the directions issued vide order dated 28.03.2025.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the accused to clear all outstanding dues in terms of order dated 28.03.2025.

List the matter for appearance of accused/ confirmation of payment on **20.08.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.07.2025 (sy)