

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.

**Surety bond, in compliance of bail order dated
28.03.2025, not furnished.**

NBW issued against the accused received back
unexecuted with the report that despite repeated visits accused
could not met.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.09.2025 (ts)

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
accused (through VC) (M.No. 9650650099).

Ld. Counsel for the accused has undertaken to give
in writing that accused will pay entire balance settlement amount
within 15 days, in terms of settlement dated 28.03.2025.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.09.2025 (ts)

At 3.20 p.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar (M.No. 8630965017),
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.

- 2 -

An application seeking time to deposit the due settlement amount filed on behalf of accused.

Application perused. Para No. 5 of the application is contrary to the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for the accused while appearing at 2.00 p.m through VC. The application be taken on record.

Accused is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused and further proceedings on **14.10.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.09.2025 (ts)