

Ct. Cases 600/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced after arrest in execution of NBW
in CC No. 634/24, titled as BRPL Vs. Gulam
Hussain, listed for today.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Yadav and Sh. Sandeep Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for accused.

**Surety bond in compliance of bail order dated
28.03.2025, not furnished.**

AR for the complainant submits that no further
payment has been made by the accused in terms of re-settlement
order dated 28.03.2025.

List the matter for further payment on **31.10.2025**
with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.10.2025 (sy)