

Ct. Cases 600/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.
Accused produced from JC in CC No. 634/24 listed today.
Ms. Anju Dixit, Ld. Counsel for accused (9818209080).

Surety bond in compliance of bail order dated 28.03.2025, not furnished.

Accused submits that he has already settled the present matter alongwith 13 other matters for a sum of Rs. **4,88,510/-** before mediation center on 05.01.2024 out of which Rs. 1,00,000/- have already been paid by him and he is ready to pay the remaining settlement amount of Rs. **3,88,510/-** in 18 installments of Rs. 21,583/- each payable on or before 8th of each English calendar month, commencing from December, 2025.

Separate statement of accused is recorded in this regard.

List the matter for payment/arguments on the point of notice on **08.12.2025** with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
31.10.2025 (sy)