

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN (Punjabi  
Bagh)

16.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.

**Surety bond in compliance of bail order dated  
28.03.2025, not furnished.**

AR for the complainant submits that installment amount  
of this month has not been paid by the accused in terms of settlement  
dated 05.01.2024 before mediation center with multiple cases.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
16.01.2026 (sy)**

At 10.35AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Imran, son of accused with Ld. Counsel Sh.  
Nadeem(9568215130).

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his  
exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of accused. Taken  
on record.

Ld. Counsel for accused undertakes that accused will  
make payment of due installment within 5 days.

Heard. **Be paid accordingly, failing which NBW be  
issued against the accused.**

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as  
confirmation of payment on 10.02.2026 with connected case.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
16.01.2026 (sy)**